
 

MONDAY, OCTOBER 13, 2025 WILL BE AN IN-SERVICE DAY 
FOR EMPLOYEES AND CLOSED TO THE PUBLIC  

LARAMIE COUNTY 

2025 

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
 
 

Wednesday, January 1   New Years Day 
 
Monday, January 20   Martin Luther King Jr. Day  
 
Monday, February 17   President’s Day 
 
Monday, May 26   Memorial Day 
 
Thursday, June 19   Juneteenth 
 
Friday, July 4     Independence Day 
       
Wednesday, July 23   Cheyenne Day (Full Day) 
 
Monday, September 1   Labor Day 
 
Tuesday, November 11    Veterans Day  
 
Thursday, November 27   Thanksgiving Day 
 
Friday, November 28   Day after Thanksgiving 
 
Thursday, December 25   Christmas Day 
 
Friday, December 26         Day after Christmas 
 
    
         


